

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**ARBA No. 78 of 2021**

M/s Dev Interior **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |  |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |  |
| 09/12/2021 | <p>Shri Kshitij Sharma, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Animesh Tiwari, Dy. A.G. for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Call for the record of the Court below.</p> <p>Shri Animesh Tiwari, Deputy Advocate General would accept notice for the respondent.</p> <p>List it for hearing immediately after the record of the Court below is received.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b><br/>Judge</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/>Judge</p> |  |