



# HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

**ARBA No. 78 of 2021**

M/S. DEV INTERIORS **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

|                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>18/09/2024</b></p> <p>Ashish</p> | <p>Shri Kshitij Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Sharad Mishra, P.L. for the respondent /State.</p> <p>This petition is already admitted for hearing.</p> <p>In view of the voluminous record, it would be appropriate to direct the appellant to file the proper paper book in accordance with High Court Rules containing all the relevant documents within a period of three weeks'.</p> <p>List it after three week.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: flex-end;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> </div> </div> |
|----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|