

ARBA No. 78 of 2021

M/S. DEV INTERIORS **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

04/07/2025	Mr. Kshitij Sharma, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Ratan Pusty, G.A. for the State/Respondent. The matter is listed for Referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation 'For the Nation'. Counsel appearing for the parties are praying for listing of this matter before the Mediation Center in order to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if possible. In view of prayer of both the parties, let the matter be listed before the Mediation Center on 17/07/2025 for amicable settlement between them, if possible. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Prashant	