



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 78 of 2021

M/S. DEV INTERIORS **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08/05/2026	Mr. Pragalbha Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Atanu Ghosh, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the arguing counsel is not available today therefore, he prays for time in the matter. As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, post this matter in the month of June, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge